WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM CM No. 01-64

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment for Hankal Construction, inc., Iin The Amount
of $10,929 for Phase B Septage Facility Improvements.

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works DATE: August 30, 2001

FOR AGENDA OF: September 10, 2001

SUMMARY: Hankal Construction, Inc. is under contract for the construction of the
Phase B Septage Facility Improvements. The original contract amount for the Phase B
Improvements is $795,000. The contract amendement is needed for well pump
electrical changes not identified in the phase B bid plans.

DISCUSSION: The septage facility improvements were designed in two phases,
phase A and B. In splitting the plans up into two phases, CH2MHIill inadvertantly
omitted the well pump electrical changes and a fire alarm control box. The requested
amount $10,929 is for the well pump electrical changes which are needed to operate
the water supply system for the septage handling building. The fire alarm control box
will be presented for council approval at a later meeting.

FISCAL IMPACT: _ No _X Yes, amount requested: $ 10,929.00
Fund: 31-55-591-860-36

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the amendment of the

Phase B Septage Facility Improvements Construction Contract in the Amount of
$10,929 for the well pump electrical changes.

Presented to council oy, Q// 0/ 2/

q 1o Pawb Dﬁ‘pd\“\f V“QYOP Action taken: L._BA/pproveai 1 benieg

Revielved by: SARAH PALIN, Mayor' other )
Yerified by W

Page 1 of 2 CM No. 01-64
FORMAT/CMFORM(8/30/01)



